

CS DJ 600/17
RAKESH SHARMA Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. V.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant
no.2 along with LR No.2 in person.
Sh. Sukhman Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.3 & 4.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 and 4 states that
during the course of the day he shall be filing reply to the
application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

It is seen that application under Order I Rule 10 CPC
has already been decided on 05.07.2022.

Let reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17
CPC be filed by the defendants with advance copy to Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Fresh summons be also issued to defendant no.7 to
11 on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VI
Rule 17 CPC, for 14.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.11.2023