

25.04.24

Present: Sh Jitender Kumar, ld counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh Akash Tiwari, ld proxy counsel for the defendant
with defendant in person.

None for defendant no.2/MCD.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply
deficient documents to ld counsel for the defendant no.1 within
half an hour.

Let written statement be filed by defendant no.1 with
advance copy to ld counsel for the plaintiff, who shall be filing
replication, if any, with advance copy to ld counsel for the
defendant no.1, for **29.08.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.24

At this stage, Sh Vikas Gupta, ld counsel for MCD,
appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and
the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.24